

Richland County Council

Special Called Meeting
April 27, 2017 – 4:00 PM
Council Chambers
2020 Hampton Street, Columbia, SC 29201

1. CALL TO ORDER

The Honorable Joyce Dickerson, Chair, Richland County Council

2. PRESENTATION OF THE COUNTY
ADMINISTRATOR'S RECOMMENDED BUDGET

Gerald Seals, County Administrator

3. <u>ORDINANCES – FIRST READING</u>

- a. An Ordinance to raise revenue, make appropriations, and adopt a budget for Richland County, South Carolina for Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2019 [BY TITLE ONLY]
- b. An Ordinance Authorizing the levying of ad valorem property taxes, which, together with the prior year's carryover and other State levies and any additional amount appropriated by the Richland County Council prior to July 1, 2017, will provide sufficient revenues for the operations of Richland County Government during the period from July 1, 2017, through June 30, 2019 [BY TITLE ONLY]

The Honorable Joyce Dickerson

22. ADJOURN